24-Bit, 20kHz, Low-Power
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● 24 BITS—NO MISSING CODES
● 19 BITS EFFECTIVE RESOLUTION UP TO
20kHz DATA RATE
● LOW NOISE: 1.8ppm
● FOUR DIFFERENTIAL INPUTS

" " " " " ADS1253E/2K5 Tape and Reel, 2500
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI web site at www.ti.com.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT # OF INPUTS MAXIMUM DATA RATE COMMENTS
ADS1250 1 Differential 25.0kHz Includes PGA from 1 to 8
ADS1251 1 Differential 26.8kHz
ADS1252 1 Differential 41.7kHz
ADS1253 4 Differential 20.8kHz
ADS1254 4 Differential 20.8kHz Includes Separate Analog and Digital Supplies
PRODUCT FAMILY
ADS1253
SBAS199B
3